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Full Time Report
Qualifying round - Tuesday 09 September 2025
Stadion Rajko Mitić - Belgrade

Serbia England

0 (0)
Half-Time

1 Đorđe Petrović   
2 Kosta Nedeljković
3 Strahinja Pavlović
4 Nikola Milenković   
5 Nemanja Maksimović
7 Veljko Birmančević

10 Saša Lukić
14 Andrija Živković
16 Strahinja Eraković
17 Ivan Ilić
23 Dušan Vlahović

12 Dragan Rosić   
21 Veljko Ilić   
6 Nemanja Gudelj
8 Luka Jović
9 Aleksandar Mitrović

11 Filip Kostić
13 Miloš Veljković
15 Srđan Babić
18 Nikola Štulić
19 Uroš Račić
20 Lazar Samardžić
22 Aleksandar Katai

Coach:

Dragan Stojković

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 4

Attempts on target 0 0

Saves 3 7

Corners 1 2

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 5 11

Fouls suffered 5 10

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 34% 34%

Ball in play 9'31" 17'02"

Total ball in play 27'47" 49'40"

Referee:

Clément Turpin (FRA)
Assistant referees:

Nicolas Danos (FRA)
Benjamin Pages (FRA)
Fourth official:

Stéphanie Frappart (FRA)

20:45CET

45'

90'

10 Saša Lukić Y 30'

33' Harry Kane

35' Noni Madueke

40' Y Anthony Gordon

1'05''

8 Luka Jović
2 Kosta Nedeljković 46'

11 Filip Kostić
7 Veljko Birmančević 46'

20 Lazar Samardžić
17 Ivan Ilić 61'

9 Aleksandar Mitrović
23 Dušan Vlahović 70'

4 Nikola Milenković R 72'

13 Miloš Veljković
14 Andrija Živković 76'

52' Ezri Konsa

68' Djed Spence
Reece James

68' Marcus Rashford
Anthony Gordon

75' Marc Guéhi

76' Ollie Watkins
Harry Kane

76' Jarrod Bowen
Noni Madueke

81' Jordan Henderson
Declan Rice

90' P Marcus Rashford

3'02''

(2)
Half-Time 5

1 Jordan Pickford   
2 Reece James
4 Declan Rice
5 Ezri Konsa
6 Marc Guéhi
7 Anthony Gordon
9 Harry Kane   

15 Morgan Rogers
16 Tino Livramento
21 Noni Madueke
23 Elliot Anderson

13 Dean Henderson   
22 James Trafford   
3 Jarell Quansah
8 Jordan Henderson

10 Eberechi Eze
11 Marcus Rashford
12 Dan Burn
14 Djed Spence
17 Morgan Gibbs-White
18 Ruben Loftus-Cheek
19 Ollie Watkins
20 Jarrod Bowen

Coach:

Thomas Tuchel

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 10 23

Attempts on target 5 12

Saves 1 1

Corners 3 6

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 5 10

Fouls suffered 5 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 66% 66%

Ball in play 18'16" 32'38"

Total ball in play 27'47" 49'40"

VAR:

Willy Delajod (FRA)
Assistant VAR:

Jérémie Pignard (FRA)
UEFA delegate:

Emil Ubias (CZE)

Attendance: 39,789


